

2025010 Assessable Streets and Alleys (#9487202)

Owner: Racine WI, City of

Solicitor: Racine WI, City of

03/24/2025 02:00 PM CDT

					Milwaukee General Construction		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.		A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UoFm	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	203.01	Removing Small Pipe Culverts (Driveways)	EACH	24	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$225.00	\$5,400.00	\$350.00	\$8,400.00
2	204.01	Removing Pavement	SY	10149	\$6.00	\$60,893.64	\$10.66	\$108,187.70	\$8.00	\$81,191.52
3	204.015	Removing Curb & Gutter	LF	1156	\$6.00	\$6,936.00	\$6.37	\$7,363.72	\$8.00	\$9,248.00
4	204.016	Removing Concrete Sidewalk & Driveways	SY	2184.7	\$11.00	\$24,031.59	\$9.48	\$20,710.86	\$8.00	\$17,477.52
5	204.025	Removing Storm Sewer	LF	332	\$17.00	\$5,644.00	\$17.00	\$5,644.00	\$25.00	\$8,300.00
6	204.026	Abandoning Catch Basins	EACH	2	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
7	205.01	Excavation Common	CY	2150.5	\$34.00	\$73,117.34	\$26.93	\$57,913.23	\$21.00	\$45,160.71
8	208.01	Borrow/Fill - Ditches	CY	441.81	\$20.00	\$8,836.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9.00	\$3,976.29
9	305.012	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	TONS	4086	\$18.00	\$73,547.46	\$24.31	\$99,329.93	\$20.00	\$81,719.40
10	415.007	Concrete Pavement 7-Inch	SY	3909.3	\$51.50	\$201,330.50	\$46.50	\$181,783.85	\$53.00	\$207,194.49
11	415.031	Concrete Alley Pavement 7-Inch	SY	6195.7	\$62.00	\$384,131.54	\$60.38	\$374,094.55	\$60.00	\$371,740.20
12	416.062	Drilled Dowel Bars	EACH	71.33	\$15.00	\$1,069.95	\$17.75	\$1,266.11	\$15.00	\$1,069.95
13	465.011	Asphalt Surface - Driveway 3-Inch	SY	17.78	\$98.00	\$1,742.44	\$98.00	\$1,742.44	\$80.00	\$1,422.40
14	601.041	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30 - Inch Type A	LF	1070	\$24.00	\$25,680.00	\$26.94	\$28,825.80	\$28.00	\$29,960.00
15	601.058	Concrete Curb & Gutter 4-Inch Sloped 30-Inch Type R	LF	1200	\$24.00	\$28,800.00	\$22.31	\$26,772.00	\$28.00	\$33,600.00
16	602.041	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	SF	145.5	\$10.00	\$1,455.00	\$9.40	\$1,367.70	\$7.00	\$1,018.50
17	602.081	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	SY	1712.2	\$72.00	\$123,277.68	\$68.24	\$116,839.85	\$67.00	\$114,716.73
18	602.082	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch	SY	432.22	\$76.50	\$33,064.83	\$79.59	\$34,400.39	\$71.00	\$30,687.62
19	608.042	Storm Sewer Pipe RCP Class IV 15-Inch	LF	20	\$122.00	\$2,440.00	\$122.00	\$2,440.00	\$130.00	\$2,600.00
20	608.051	Storm Sewer Pipe RCP Class V 12-Inch	LF	184	\$120.00	\$22,080.00	\$120.00	\$22,080.00	\$200.00	\$36,800.00
21	619.1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$24,200.00	\$24,200.00	\$26,393.59	\$26,393.59	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
22	628.2	Erosion Mat Class 1 Type A	SY	765.11	\$1.25	\$956.39	\$1.25	\$956.39	\$2.50	\$1,912.78
23	628.702	Inlet Protection Type C	EACH	25	\$55.00	\$1,375.00	\$55.00	\$1,375.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00
24	630.05	Seed Water	MGAL	17.26	\$50.00	\$863.00	\$50.00	\$863.00	\$1.00	\$17.26
25	631.03	Sod Water	MGAL	47.24	\$50.00	\$2,362.00	\$50.00	\$2,362.00	\$1.00	\$47.24
26	631.1	Sod Lawn	SY	2065.2	\$10.95	\$22,614.16	\$10.95	\$22,614.16	\$7.50	\$15,489.15
27	643.5	Traffic Control (Project)	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,738.63	\$10,738.63	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
28	690.025	Sawing Concrete	LF	498	\$2.50	\$1,245.00	\$2.35	\$1,170.30	\$3.00	\$1,494.00
29	900.1	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D with Asphalt	LF	86	\$50.00	\$4,300.00	\$80.74	\$6,943.64	\$55.00	\$4,730.00
30	900.11	Topsoil, Seeding, and Fertilizing	SY	2830.3	\$7.95	\$22,501.12	\$7.95	\$22,501.12	\$7.50	\$21,227.48
31	900.14	Pavement Removal and Replacement Type A	SY	71.11	\$140.00	\$9,955.40	\$187.44	\$13,328.86	\$88.00	\$6,257.68
32	900.2	Adjusting Sanitary Manholes	EACH	4	\$2,865.00	\$11,460.00	\$2,865.00	\$11,460.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00
33	900.3	Reconstruct Storm Water Inlets Type B	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
34	900.3	Storm Water Inlets Type A	EACH	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
35	900.301	Adjust Storm Inlets	EACH	1	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
36	900.301	Storm Water Inlets Type B	EACH	4	\$2,975.00	\$11,900.00	\$2,975.00	\$11,900.00	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00
37	900.312	Connect Sump Pump to Manhole or Storm Sewer, Core	EACH	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$625.00	\$2,500.00
38	900.312	Connect Sump Pump to Storm Sewer with Clean Out	EACH	4	\$781.00	\$3,124.00	\$781.00	\$3,124.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
39	900.312	Storm Manholes, 48" Diam.	VF	11.33	\$870.00	\$9,857.10	\$870.00	\$9,857.10	\$1,200.00	\$13,596.00
40	900.36	8-Inch PVC Storm Sewer	LF	715	\$67.00	\$47,905.00	\$67.00	\$47,905.00	\$60.00	\$42,900.00
41	900.611	Remove and Reinstall Mailboxes	EACH	32	\$60.00	\$1,920.00	\$60.00	\$1,920.00	\$175.00	\$5,600.00
42	900.611	Temporary Mailbox and Stand (32 Residential)	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
43	900.63	Cored Manhole Connection	EACH	5	\$575.00	\$2,875.00	\$575.00	\$2,875.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
44	900.63	Connect Sump Pump to Storm Sewer, Wye	EACH	13	\$575.00	\$7,475.00	\$575.00	\$7,475.00	\$750.00	\$9,750.00
Base Bid Total:					\$1,284,091.34		\$1,312,649.92		\$1,313,979.91	